506991670 11/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7038509

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| 'T GROENE LOO B.V. | 11/19/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | E-FLORA B.V. | |
|-------------------|--------------|--|
| Street Address: | BETULA 11 | |
| Internal Address: | 1424 LH | |
| City: | DE KWAKEL | |
| State/Country: | NETHERLANDS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7725361 |
| Patent Number: | 8393468 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (219)464-1166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 219-462-4999

Email: dhartman@hartmanglobal-ip.com Correspondent Name: DOMENICA N.S. HARTMAN Address Line 1: 2621 CHICAGO STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE A

Address Line 4: VALPARAISO, INDIANA 46383

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DOMENICA N.S. HARTMAN |
|--------------------|-------------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Domenica N.S. Hartman/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/23/2021 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 058189 FRAME: 0865** 506991670

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This AGREEMENT is by and between:

't Groene Loo B.V. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Betula 11, 1424 LH De Kwakel, The Netherlands; and

E-Flora B.V., ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Betula 11, 1424 LH De Kwakel, The Netherlands.

- 1. This AGREEMENT describes an understanding regarding certain technology described in one or more patents, patent applications and/or invention disclosures assigned to and currently owned by the ASSIGNOR. These patents, patent applications and/or invention disclosures (hereinafter, the "TECHNOLOGY") are described in Schedule A attached hereto.
- In that the ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the TECHNOLOGY, and the ASSIGNOR has agreed to such a transfer of its rights in the TECHNOLOGY, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree to the following:
 - a. In exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by this AGREEMENT, the ASSIGNOR formally assigns to the ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest, in all countries, in the TECHNOLOGY, as well as all rights, title and interest in any US and foreign patents, continuations, reissues and extensions that may issue from the TECHNOLOGY.
 - b. The ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on United States patent applications listed in Schedule A to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the TECHNOLOGY.
 - c. The ASSIGNOR shall cooperate in good faith to provide information and assistance in support of the filing and prosecution of any patent application filed on the TECHNOLOGY, as well as any legal proceedings relating thereto, and shall sign all instruments and documents and provide such assistance which in the judgment of the ASSIGNEE is necessary to vest and protect the legal title assigned by this AGREEMENT.
- 3. This AGREEMENT shall be binding on the successors and assignees of the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.
- 4. This AGREEMENT shall come into effect on the date of the last signature made below, and is executed by duly authorized representatives of the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

PATENT

REEL: 058189 FRAME: 0866

| Agreed and accepted on | Agreed and accepted on |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| <u>19 november</u> , 2021, | <u> 19 November</u> , 2021, |
| | |
| For: <u>'t Groene Loo B.V.</u> | For: E-Flora B.V. |
| (for the ASSIGNOR) | (for the ASSIGNEE) |
| By: Dave wan Skin | By: Dave can Styr |
| Name (Signed) | Name (Signed) |
| | |
| Name (Printed) | Name (Printed) |
| - Deceden | - Dunter |

PATENT REEL: 058189 FRAME: 0867

SCHEDULE A

| ſ | Patent # | Issue Date | Description |
|---|-----------|------------|---|
| Ī | 7,725,361 | 5/25/2010 | METHOD FOR PACKAGING FLOWERS PURCHASED ON THE |
| 1 | , | | NTERNET |
| ſ | 8,393,468 | 3/12/2013 | SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING FLOWERS PURCHASED ON THE |
| 1 | , , | | NTERNET |

中中

PATENT REEL: 058189 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 11/23/2021